Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

RMP23-002068

2402 SCHOOL DR

62 ALMIRAGE

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
ALON WEBER

1600 HICKS RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3811 WREN LN

4400 BLK SHADY CT
1001 ROHLWING RD
3305 MEADOW DR
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
1900 PLUM GROVE RD
5500 TINDER DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3811
ASHLEY CT

3300 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
911 INFO CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY
911 INFO CALL
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 INFO CALL
ALARM

LOCK OUT
RECKLESS DRIVING
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/4/2023 8:32:43 AM



Incident Date

8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002069

RMP23-002070

RMP23-002071
RMP23-002073
RMP23-002072

RMP23-002074

RMP23-002075

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4724 ARBOR DR
1951 ROHLWING RD
3110 MARTIN LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /' S
NEW WILKE RD

2403 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:5300
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2850 GOLF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3400 WELLINGTON CT
2402 ROHLWING RD
5458 ELIZABETH PL

APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

PLUM GROVE RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3100 TOWN SQUARE DR
4400 BLK SHADY CT
5539 AZALEA CT

4023 BLUEBIRD LN

3240 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
STATION REPORT
THEFT

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2023 8:32:43 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/31/2023 3901 KIRCHOFF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 MARKETPLACE DR E/ TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/31/2023 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TRAFFIC STOP
8/31/2023 1775 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
8/31/2023 4726 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

WELLINGTON CT
8/31/2023 RMP23-002076 SMITH ST / VIOLA CT ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2023 1499 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
8/31/2023 1480 GOLF RD THEFT OF SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 5408 CHATEAU DR PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/31/2023 APPROX LOC:2324 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/31/2023 3110 MARTIN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE TRAFFIC STOP
8/31/2023 103 GREEN MEADOW CT NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 2140 PLUM GROVE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/31/2023 RMP23-002077 2765 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT CITATION ISSUED
8/31/2023 2855 QUENTIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 2410 HICKS RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
8/31/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023 RMP23-002078 KSEEST AVE /| EMERSON PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2023 8:32:43 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

9/4/2023 8:32:43 AM



