



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2023		2402 SCHOOL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		62 ALMIRAGE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		ALON WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/31/2023		3811 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		3305 MEADOW DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	
8/31/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		1900 PLUM GROVE RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		5500 TINDER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2023	RMP23-002068	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC:3811 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		3300 CAMPBELL ST	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2023	RMP23-002069	4724 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2023		1951 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/31/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023	RMP23-002070	W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	
8/31/2023		2403 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC:5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		2850 GOLF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023	RMP23-002071	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/31/2023	RMP23-002073	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2023	RMP23-002072	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	
8/31/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	CITATION ISSUED
8/31/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2023	RMP23-002074	5458 ELIZABETH PL	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023	RMP23-002075	5539 AZALEA CT	DOMESTIC	
8/31/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2023		3240 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		MARKETPLACE DR E / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023	RMP23-002076	SMITH ST / VIOLA CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2023		1499 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		1480 GOLF RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		5408 CHATEAU DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/31/2023		APPROX LOC:2324 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		103 GREEN MEADOW CT	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		2140 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/31/2023	RMP23-002077	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
8/31/2023		2855 QUENTIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		2410 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2023	RMP23-002078	FOREST AVE / EMERSON AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER